
 

 

SPONSORED BY COUNCIL MEMBER _______________; MOTIONED FOR 

ADOPTION BY COUNCIL MEMBER _________________ AND SECONDED FOR 

ADOPTION BY COUNCIL MEMBER ______________ 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 25-39 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE 

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE 

AMENDMENT NO.1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND DESIRE LINE, LLC AND PROVIDING FOR 

OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH 

 

WHEREAS, the City and Desire Line LLC are parties to a professional services agreement 

dated June 21, 2024 to provide updates to the City’s Comprehensive Plan, to assist in future 

development while honoring the rich historical context unique to the City of Mandeville, to create 

a forward-thinking and community-centric plan that addresses the long-term development, 

revitalization, and growth of the City of Mandeville, while taking into consideration the 

community’s needs, visions, and environmental sustainability; 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement to add an 

additional three months for the Consultant to continue services of the Agreement for the 

Comprehensive Plan Consulting Services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of 

Mandeville, hereby authorizes and empowers the Mayor of the City to execute Amendment No. 1 

to the professional services agreement with Desire Line, LLC to add three months to the original 

contracted expiration date of August 21, 2025, making it November 21, 2025, for the City’s 

Comprehensive Plan. 

 

 With the above resolution having been properly introduced and duly seconded, the vote 

was as follows: 

 

 AYES:  

 NAYS: 

 ABSTENTIONS: 

 ABSENT:  

 

and the resolution was declared adopted this _____ day of ___________, 2025. 

 

 

__________________________    _____________________________ 

Alicia Watts       Jason Zuckerman 

Clerk of Council      Council Chairman 


